

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 41975/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-06-2018 in LPA No. 263/2017 in Special Civil Application No. 3992 of 2014 29-06-2018 in LPA No. 380/2016 on Special Civil Application No. 10829 of 2003 29-06-2018 in LPA No. 559/2017 in Special Civil Application No. 4752 of 2016 26-09-2018 in LPA No. 1241/2017 in Special Civil Application No. 3991 of 2014 and 03-07-2018 in LPA No. 455/2017 on Special Civil Application No. 4772 of 2016 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

OSMANBHAI TARMAMAD SIDA & ORS.**Petitioner(s)****VERSUS****THE STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.****Respondent(s)**

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.177599/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.177603/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.177604/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.177587/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

Date : 18-01-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

**HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE**

For Petitioner(s) **Mr. P.B. Majmudar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pradhuman Gohil, Adv.
Mrs. Taruna Singh Gohil, AOR
Mr. Himanshu Chaubey, Adv.
Ms. Tanvi Bhatnagar, Dav.**

For Respondent(s)

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

Permission to file SLP is granted.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

**(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(RENU KAPOOR)
BRANCH OFFICER**