**REGISTRAR COURT. 2** 

SECTION III

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

#### BEFORE THE REGISTRAR RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2045-2049/2019

OSMANBHAI TARMAMAD SIDA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.177599/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.177603/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.177604/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.177587/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 4564/2019 (III) (FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 6854/2019 FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 6855/2019)

SLP(C) No. 31167-31171/2018 (III) (FOR ADMISSION)

Date: 03-04-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajivkumar, AOR Mr. Sanjeev Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Khushboo Vinodray Malkan, AOR

Mrs. Taruna Singh Gohil, AOR Ms. Tanvi Bhatnagar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

# SLP(C) No. 4564/2019

Service of notice is complete on all the respondents but no one has entered appearance on their behalf. Viewed thus, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, under the rules.

## SLP(C) Nos.2045-2049/2019

Service of notice is complete qua respondent Nos.2 to 11 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Respondent No.13 is reported to be dead. Learned counsel for the petitioners shall within a period of four weeks file an application for substitution to bring on record his Lrs.

As per postal tracking report, notices issued to respondent Nos. 1 and 12 have been received back with postal remarks "Insufficient Address and left" respectively. Hence, learned counsel for petitioners shall within a period of four weeks' file the fresh particulars of the said respondents and he shall also take requisite steps for the service of notice upon them.

### SLP(C) No. 31167-31171/2018

Service of notice is complete qua respondent Nos. 1 to 4 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the respondent No.5.

List again on 21.8.2019.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL Registrar

MG