ITEM NO.1703

COURT NO.14

SECTION III

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(C) No(s). 2045-2049/2019

OSMANBHAI TARMAMAD SIDA (DEAD) THROUGH LRS. & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only SLP (c) Diary no. 19718, 18570, 18572, 20840, 22735,20132 and 20838 of 2020 to be listed before the Judge in Chamber for Application for Impleadment, Substitution, Setting aside abatement etc)

WITH

Diary No(s). 18570/2020 (III)

FOR DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT ON IA 13583/2021

FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 18665/2022

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA 18666/2022

FOR SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT ON IA 18668/2022

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT ON IA 18670/2022

FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 18675/2022

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA 18681/2022

FOR SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT ON IA 18682/2022

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT ON IA 18685/2022

IA No. 13583/2021 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT

IA No. 18685/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

IA No. 18670/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT)

Diary No(s). 18572/2020 (III)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.118690/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 13512/2021 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT)

Diary No(s). 19718/2020 (III)

FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 53135/2021

FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 53139/2021

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA 53140/2021

IA No. 53139/2021 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 53140/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.

IA No. 53135/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Diary No(s). 20132/2020 (III)

FOR DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT ON IA 13480/2021

FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 18650/2022

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA 18652/2022

FOR SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT ON IA 18655/2022

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT ON IA 18659/2022

IA No. 13480/2021 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT

IA No. 18659/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT)

Diary No(s). 20838/2020 (III)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.117596/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SLP.

IA No. 13549/2021 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT)

Diary No(s). 20840/2020 (III)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.126369/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING the special leave petition.

IA No. 13564/2021 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT)

Diary No(s). 22735/2020 (III)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.134196/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION.

IA No. 13497/2021 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT)

Date: 15-03-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pradhuman Gohil, Adv.

Mrs. Taruna Singh Gohil, AOR

Ms. Ranu Purohit, Adv.

Mr. Alapati Sahithya Krishna, Adv.

Mr. Rushabh N. Kapadia, Adv.

Mr. Mohit Prasad, Adv.

Ms. Jaikriti S. Jadeja, AOR

Mr. Amaan Shreyas, Adv.

Mr. Shivang Goel, Adv.

Mr. Prakash Ranjan Nayak, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Swati Ghildiyal, AOR

Ms. Devyani Bhatt, Adv.

Ms. Srujana Suman Mund, Adv.

Ms. Neha Singh, Adv.

Ms. Abhipsa Mohanty, Adv.

Mr. Karan Bhootra, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Yadav, Adv.

Ms. Nidhi Bhadola, Adv.

Ms. Aastha Mehta, Adv.

Ms. Deepanwita Priyanka, AOR

Ms. Prerana Mohapatra, Adv.

Ms. Yasha Goyal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

<u>I.A. Nos.13583, 13512, 13564, 13497, 13480, 13549 of 2021</u>

Application for deleting the names of proforma respondents in the SLPs.

Applications are filed to delete the respondents in the SLP(C) Diary Nos. 18570, 18572, 20804, 22735, 20132 and 20838 of 2020 are deleted at the risk and request of the applicants.

Cause Title be amended accordingly.

SLP(C)Diary No(s). 19718/2020:

IA Diary No. 53135/2021

Learned counsel requests four weeks' time to cure the defects pointed out by the Registry.

Time, as prayed for, is granted.

List after four weeks.

(JATINDER KAUR)
P.S. to REGISTRAR

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)