ITEM NO.1703 COU

COURT NO.12

SECTION III

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2045-2049/2019

OSMANBHAI TARMAMAD SIDA (DEAD) THROUGH LRS.&ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only SLP (c) Diary no. 19718 of 2020 to be listed before the Judge in Chamber for Application for Impleadment, (I.A. Diary No. 53135/2021)

As per R.o.p Dated 15.03.2024 List after four weeks.)

WITH

Diary No(s). 19718/2020 (III) (IA No. 53135/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Date: 26-04-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pradhuman Gohil, Adv.

Mrs. Taruna Singh Gohil, AOR

Ms. Ranu Purohit, Adv.

Mr. Alapati Sahithya Krishna, Adv.

Mr. Rushabh N. Kapadia, Adv.

Mr. Mohit Prasad, Adv.

Ms. Jaikriti S. Jadeja, AOR

Mr. Shivang Goel, Adv.

Ms. Aayushee Gautam, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Swati Ghildiyal, AOR

Ms. Devyani Bhatt, Adv.

Ms. Srujana Suman Mund, Adv.

Ms. Neha Singh, Adv.

Ms. Abhipsa Mohanty, Adv.

Mr. Karan Bhootra, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Yadav, Adv.

Ms. Nidhi Bhadola, Adv.

Ms. Aastha Mehta, Adv.

Ms. Deepanwita Priyanka, AOR

Ms. Prerna Mohapatra, Adv.

Ms. Yasha Goyal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Diary No(s). 19718/2020

Learned counsel for the applicant(s) prays for withdrawal of the application(s) and to file application(s) in better particulars and details.

Prayer is granted.

The application(s) is/are dismissed as withdrawn.

Needful be done within six weeks.

List thereafter.

(NIRMALA NEGI) COURT MASTER (SH) (AMITA PANDEY) **BRANCH OFFICER**